

File reference	W17FOI180
Key words	Clinical benchmarking system
Date of release	17/05/2017
Attachments	No

Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

You asked

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) to request the following information from your procurement and contracting department:

1. **Do you currently have a clinical benchmarking system and who is the supplier (or suppliers if more than one contract in place)? This information within these systems are used to provide a wide range of information to the Trust, including the Hospital Standardised Mortality Ratio (HSMR) and Summary Hospital-level Mortality Indicator (SHMI) which is reported in your board papers.**

HED (Healthcare Evaluation Data)

2. **What date does this contract expire? Is there an option to extend the term of the contract?**

January 2018 - Yes

3. **Who within the Trust that is responsible for this contract? Please provide contact details.**

Deputy Head of Performance

“Contact us” details are available on the Trust website at <http://www.plymouthhospitals.nhs.uk/contact-us>. This includes an online enquiry form.